MF720 Series
PARTS CATALOG

Canon

MAY. 2015



Figure SNL Product Code No./Serial No.

Product Code

No Model Name Remarks Serial No.
1  F16-7991-000 i-SENSYS MF729Cx ADF + WIRELESS TWW
+ FAX + NFC
2 F16-7896-000 -SENSYS MF728Cdw ADF + WIRELESS TWL
+ FAX
3 F16-7892-000 -SENSYS MF724Cdw ADF + WIRELESS TWS
YT I
tho — 45— NE2, oz 7
1 F16-7991-000 i-SENSYS MF729Cx ADF+JA4%¥ LA TWW
+FAX+NFC
2 F16-7896-000 -SENSYS MF728Cdw ADF+T4vYLX TWL
+FAX

3 F16-7892-000 i-SENSYS MF724Cdw ADF+7J4¥ LA TWS



FIG/KEY PART NUMBER RANK qQryY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
SNL NPN RF|Product Code No./Serial No
TWW
1 F16-7991-000 1[i—SENSYS MF729Cx ADF + WIRELESS +
FAX + NFC
TWL
2 F16-7896-000 1[i—SENSYS MF728Cdw ADF + WIRELESS +
FAX
. WS
3 F16-7892-000 1[i—SENSYS MF724Cdw

ADF + WIRELESS




Figure A1 ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

| PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY |
1650

READER ASSEMBLY |
400"

| READER/ADF ASSEMBLY |

[ CONTROL PANEL ASSY |
SED)
_FIXING ASS'Y | /—' MAIN CONTROLL PCB ASS'Y|
—— \\ /W\ / P
810 \ /// ~/ (900>

/ \ ~ , / ~ /\

[ \ i

L

\ /\ | LASER SCANNER ASSY |
> ///\/ .\
|

A
&

INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y | | CASSETTE |
5300 3000




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




Figure A2 OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

This is the table of the machine's options whose parts catalog is issued.
AEOF T a T, "=UhaaTiRETEIATLIHEBO—RTHL,

No. Model Name(English) Model Name(Japanese)
1| Cassette Feeding Module-V1 1EhEy o=y b VA1
2|HANDSET KIT 3 Long cord (BAREMIFEL)
3| TELEPHONE 6 KIT Long cord (BFREMRFEL)
4| Copy Control Interface Kit-C1 (BAREMIFEL)
5|Copy Card Reader-F1 (BAREMFEL)
6| Copy Card Reader Attachment-J1 (BERERFEL)

7 | MiCARD Attachment Kit-B1 (BFRfEMmEFAZL)




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




Figure 001D ACCESSORIES (EXCEPT FAX model)




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

001D NPN 1|ACCESSORIES EXCEPT FAX mode|
1 FK4-3434-000 1|DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FH2-7080-000 1|CORD, POWER, 230V

3 FU7-8407-000 1|LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION

4 FU7-8413-000 1|LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION




Figure 001E ACCESSORIES (FAX model)

s



F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
001E NPN 1|ACCESSORIES FAX mode|
1 FK4-3434-000 1|DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
2 FH2-7080-000 1]CORD, POWER, 230V
3 FU7-8407-000 1|LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION
4 FU7-8413-000 1|LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION
5 FK2-5275-000 1|CORD, MODULAR
6 FK2-3531-000 4|CLAWP, CABLE




Figure 100D EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (EXCEPT FAX model)

SEE FIGURE 160*

SEE FIGURE 130*

SEE FIGURE 300



FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

100D NPN 1|EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. EXCEPT FAX model
1 RC2-0062-000 1|EMBLEM

2 FC8-8742-000 1|LABEL, PAPER SIZE
3 FC9-4541-000 1|COVER, RIGHT FRONT
4 FC9-4545-000 1|COVER, LEFT

5 FE3-9944-000 1|COVER, RIGHT

6 FC9-4579-000 1|COVER, SUB, FRONT
1 XA9-1671-000 8|SCREW, D, M3X8

8 FM3-9816-000 1|HINGE ASSEMBLY

9 FE4-0076-000 1|COVER, BASE

10 FM4-4285-000 1|FRONT DOOR ASS’Y
11 FM4-4287-000 1|COVER, TOP

12 FU7-8109-000 1|LABEL, JAM

13 FK2-5242-000 1|CORE

14 HB1-5537-000 4|SHEET, BLANKING

15 XA9-0476-000 13|SCREW, TP M3X8

16 FC9-4584-000 1|COVER, MODULAR




Figure 100E EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (FAX model)

SEE FIGURE 160*

SEE FIGURE 130*

SEE FIGURE 300



F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
100E NPN 1|EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. FAX model
1 RC2-0062-000 1|EMBLEM
2 FC8-8742-000 1|LABEL, PAPER SIZE
3 FC9-4541-000 1|COVER, RIGHT FRONT
4 FC9-4545-000 1|COVER, LEFT
5 FE3-9944-000 1|COVER, RIGHT
6 FC9-4579-000 1|COVER, SUB, FRONT
1 XA9-1671-000 8|SCREW, D, M3X8
8 FM3-9816-000 1|HINGE ASSEMBLY
9 FE4-0076-000 1|COVER, BASE
10 FM4-4285-000 1|FRONT DOOR ASS’Y
11 FM4-4287-000 1|COVER, TOP
12 FU7-8109-000 1|LABEL, JAM
13 FK2-5242-000 1|CORE
14 HB1-5537-000 4|SHEET, BLANKING
15 XA9-0476-000 3|SCREW, TP M3X8




Figure 101 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

J167)
o1

52008 |

waooe) 1, |

(J153) ’
(
= (J3015)

e
1

4



FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

101 NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

1 RK2-3267-000 1|TEMPERATURE SENSOR UNIT

2 RM1-4836-000 1|CARTRIDGE TRAY ASS’'Y

3 RM1-5294-050 1|H. V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS’Y
4 RM1-5398-000 1|SENSOR CABLE ASS’Y

5 RM1-5399-000 T1|ENV. SENSOR CABLE ASS"Y

6 WG8-5696-000 1|PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 SR14
1 XA9-1420-000 4|SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

8 XA9-1835-000 4|SCREW, D, M3X6

9 XA9-1671-000 7|SCREW, D, M3X8

10 RC2-3800-000 1|RAIL, LEFT

11 RC2-3801-000 1|RAIL, RIGHT

12 RU5-8126-000 1|LABEL, WARNING LASER

13 VS1-7207-003 1|CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
14 RC2-3122-000 1|HOLDER, H.V. CONTACT SPRING
15 RC2-3393-000 1|FLAG, SENSOR

16 RU6-2176-000 1|SPRING, TORSION




Figure 102 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

SEE FIGURE 103

SEE FIGURE 530



FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

N

NPN

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

RL1-1802-000

ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP

RM1-4850-000

COLOR MISREGIST. SENSOR ASS'Y

XA9-1671-000

SCREW, D, M3X8

RM1-5420-000

MP SOLENOID ASS'Y

SL1

RC2-3395-000

HINGE, MULTI-PURPOSE COVER

RG2-3396-000

BUSHING

RM1-4881-000

MP PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y

RC2-3389-000

ROLLER, SHAFT

Olo|d|o|lals~|lwIN—=]|O

RC2-3406-000

FLANGE, DOOR, RIGHT




Figure 103 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

SROM3) i
J(SR4)(SL2) i 18




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

03 NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
1 FC8-8715-000 1|HANDLE, LEFT
2 FC8-8748-000 1|LABEL, MOTOR CAUTION
3 FM4-8513-000 1|REGISTRATION ASS’Y
4 FM4-8514-000 1|MP PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y
5 RC2-3388-000 2|ARM, TRAY
6 RG2-2014-000 1|COVER, HOLDER
1 RL1-1785-000 1|PAD, SEPARATION
8 RM1-8047-030 1|PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y
9 RM1-4840-000 1|SEPARATION ROLLER ASS"Y
10 FM0-3571-000 1|PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y SRI, SR4, SR12, SR13,
M3, SL2
11 RM1-5428-000 1|MP CLUTCH ASS’Y CL1
12 WG8-5696-000 1|PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 SR7
13 XA9-1671-000 4|SCREW, D, M3X8
14 XA9-1835-000 6|SCREW, D, M3X6
15 RC2-3555-000 2|STOPPER, ARM
16 RC2-3386-000 1|ARM, TRAY, LEFT
17 RC2-3387-000 1]ARM, TRAY, RIGHT
18 FC0-3943-000 1|SHEET, GUIDE, LEFT
19 FC0-3944-000 1|SHEET, GUIDE, RIGHT
20 RU6-2174-000 1|SPRING, TORSION
21 RG2-3509-000 1|ARM, PRESSURE, RIGHT
22 RG2-3390-000 1|FLAG, SENSOR
23 RC2-3401-000 1|HOLDER, SENSOR
24 RC2-3423-000 1|PLATE, GROUNDING
25 RC2-3556-000 1|ARM, SENSOR
26 RU6-2205-000 1|SPRING, TORSION
1

21

RC2-3505-000

RAIL, CASSETTE, RIGHT FRONT




Figure 104C INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (230V)

15 13

(854 “| (156 I,e’ \

\ (J162)
(JB53) (J213)

4
\ 1) S
W501) " (J4004) 5
26
231? \@ 26 ;’I 27__,._.%
- L \ T \ 9 (J2001)
U TF (J141§? ' / ¢ A
3 / % ?) > e 16
~ [ £ /
e ; (J3005) A / (J205)
> ) & £ -
i : = i ;%g\@ - (J3001) .
o4 | (SR2)

- | (J3005
\ 1 0%

(J2002) | (42003)

. ,@(
17— & 1 :@(Jzooz)
: 1 :
(J6002) - D !
@ &\ (M2)
(301) v'gﬁuzom)i
20 5

3~ {
(J361)//V(J21°) L j
] il
(J151) B

5914
(J362)



F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
104C NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 230V
1 RL1-3053-000 1|MOTOR, DG M

2 FM0-4754-000 1|DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS"Y
3 FM0-4753-000 1|POWER SUPPLY ASS’Y
4 RK2-2302-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
5 RL1-1800-000 1|MOTOR, DC M2
6 RM1-8042-010 1|IMAIN DRIVE ASS'Y
1 FM1-P897-000 1|DRIVER PCB ASS’Y
8 RM1-5293-000 1|RELAY PCB ASS'Y
9 RM1-5385-000 1|SENSOR CABLE ASS’Y
10 RM1-5393-000 1|DRAM MOTOR CABLE ASS’Y
1 RM1-5394-000 1|DEVELOPING MOTOR CABLE ASS’Y
12 RM1-5395-000 1|FEED MOTOR CABLE ASS'Y
13 RM1-5400-000 1|SENSOR CABLE ASS’Y
14 RM1-5434-000 1|OPTION CABLE ASS’Y
15 RM1-5435-000 1|RLD CABLE ASS'Y
16 RM1-5438-000 1|FIXING MOTOR CABLE ASS'Y
17 FM4-3800-000 1|CORD, POWER SUPPLY
18 WG8-5696-000 1|PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 SR2
19 XA9-0679-000 1|SCREW, MACH., FLAT HEAD, M3X4
20 XA9-1418-000 5|SCREW, TP, M3X6
21 XA9-1671-000 7|SCREW, D, M3X8
22 XA9-1420-000 2|SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
23 XA9-1835-000 2|SCREW, D, M3X6
24 RC2-3220-000 1|HOLDER, CARTRIDGE DOOR SENSOR
25 RC2-3221-000 1|ARM, DOOR SENSOR
26 RC2-3222-000 1|SPRING, TORSION
1

27

VS$1-7258-007

CONNECTOR, DRAWER




Figure 105 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5

8 /

(J4003)
-~
a2
Y (J2001)

SRS
(J208) |

/
\](Fm)

(J651)
2

(W312)




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

05 NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5
1 FM4-4286-010 1|PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y SR15
2 RM1-4896-000 1|FIXING MOTOR UNIT M4
3 RM1-7355-000 1|POWER SUPPLY SUB PCB ASS'Y
4 RM1-5419-000 1|FEED MOTOR ASS’Y M5
5 RM1-5433-000 1|THERMISTOR CABLE ASS’Y
6 FM4-3803-000 1|CABLE, FIXING
1 XA9-1420-000 2|SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
8 RK2-2276-000 1|FAN FM1
9 XA9-1418-000 2|SCREW, TP, M3X6
10 XA9-1835-000 2|SCREW, D, M3X6
11 XA9-1671-000 3|SCREW, D, M3X8
12 RC2-3136-000 1|DUCT, 5
13 RC2-3194-000 1|HOLDER, GEAR
14 RU6-0270-000 1|GEAR, 67T/16T
15 RU6-0302-000 1|GEAR, 21T
16 RU6-0303-000 1|GEAR, 57T
17 RU6-0307-000 1|GEAR, 33T/21T
18 RU6-0308-000 1|GEAR, 39T/15T
19 RU6-2178-000 1|SPRING, COMPRESSION
1

N
o

RU6-2179-000

SPRING




Figure 106 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6




F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
106 NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6

1 FC9-4546-000 1|COVER, REAR LOWER

2 FC9-4547-000 1|COVER, REAR UPPER

3 FM4-4284-000 1|REAR DOOR ASS’Y

4 RC2-3750-000 2|LINK, DOOR

5 RC2-3752-000 1|LINK, GUIDE

6 RG2-3774-000 2|CAP, LINK

1 FC8-8730-000 1|COVER, REVERSE

8 RK2-2276-000 1|FAN FM2

9 RM1-4838-000 1|PAPER FEED GUIDE ASS’Y

10 RM1-4876-000 1|IREAR DOOR RIB ASS'Y

1 RM1-4877-000 1|PAPER RE-PICK UP GUIDE ASS’Y

12 RM1-4879-000 1|DUPLEXING FEED GUIDE ASS'Y

13 RM1-4880-000 1|REVERSE DRIVE ASS'Y CL2, SL5
14 RM1-5397-000 1|DUPLEX CABLE ASS’Y

15 XA9-1671-000 6|SCREW, D, M3X8

1

—_
[=2]

FU7-8108-000

LABEL, DUPLEX JAM




Figure 107E INTERNAL COMPONENTS 7 (EXCEPT FAX model)

6 (J1005)
& W1

(J910)

SEE FIQ_URE 900"

(JESZ)



F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
107E NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 7 EXCEPT FAX model
1 FC9-4507-000 1|PLATE, USB GROUNDING
2 FK3-1894-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
3 FK2-8767-000 1|CORE, FERRITE
4 FM0-4655-000 1|USB PCB ASSEMBLY
5 FK4-2613-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
6 FK4-1248-020 1|MODULE, WLAN 88W8782
1 FK3-3266-000 1|SWITCH, POWER SUPPLY SW1
8 FM0-3915-000 1|CABLE, MAIN SWITCH




Figure 107F INTERNAL COMPONENTS 7 (FAX model MF728Cdw)

(sP1) (4352)
(J922)
-

13
/ (J2009)

o0 umM 2 @2000)
(J2008)° o '

(J2001) | (j2911)
(J921)
@



FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

107F NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 7 FAX model MF728Cdw
1 FC9-4507-000 1|PLATE, USB GROUNDING
2 FK3-1894-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
3 FK3-3940-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
4 FM4-8968-010 1|0OFFHOOK PCB ASSEMBLY
5 FK2-8767-000 1|CORE, FERRITE
6 FM1-N815-000 1|FAX-NCU PCB ASSEMBLY
1 FK2-9878-000 1|SPEAKER ASSEMBLY SP1
8 FM0-4655-000 1|USB PCB ASSEMBLY
9 FK4-2613-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
10 FK4-1248-020 1|MODULE, WLAN 88W8782
11 FK3-3266-000 1|SWITCH, POWER SUPPLY SW1
12 FMO-3915-000 1|CABLE, MAIN SWITCH
1

13

FM0-4682-000

CABLE, OFFHOOK




Figure 107G INTERNAL COMPONENTS 7 (FAX model MF729Cx)

10 (J1005)
CY)

/@/ —9

(J910)
SEE FIGURE 900*
!

! /2
L e12)
//€k1a

NO .
SERVICE ;
PART

NOT

SERVICE J352)

‘\ S (J2)  PART

Ve Jassm(‘m
(SP1)

\ \/%\’5 (922)

941)
//, (J 13
oy T
=) (JNM ) 20000

8 (J2008)" & '
(J2001) ' (59911)

(J921)
@



FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

107G NPN 1|INTERNAL COMPONENTS 7 FAX model MF729Cx
1 FC9-4507-000 1|PLATE, USB GROUNDING
2 FK3-1894-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
3 FK3-3940-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
4 FM4-8968-010 1|0OFFHOOK PCB ASSEMBLY
5 FK2-8767-000 1|CORE, FERRITE
6 FM1-N815-000 1|FAX-NCU PCB ASSEMBLY
1 FK2-9878-000 1|SPEAKER ASSEMBLY SP1
8 FM0-4655-000 1|USB PCB ASSEMBLY
9 FK4-2613-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
10 FK4-1248-020 1|MODULE, WLAN 88W8782
11 FK3-3266-000 1|SWITCH, POWER SUPPLY SW1
12 FMO-3915-000 1|CABLE, MAIN SWITCH
1

13

FM0-4682-000

CABLE, OFFHOOK




Figure 130E CONTROL PANEL ASS’Y (i—SENSYS MF724Cdw)




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

130E

FM1-H435-000

—_

CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y

i—SENSYS MF724Cdw




Figure 130G CONTROL PANEL ASS’Y (i—SENSYS MF729Cx)




F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
130G FM1-H440-000 1|CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y i—SENSYS MF729Cx
1 FM1-N812-000 1INFC PCB ASSEMBLY NFC MODEL




Figure 130G CONTROL PANEL ASS’Y (i—SENSYS MF729Cx)




F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
130G FM1-H440-000 1|CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y i—SENSYS MF729Cx
1 FM1-N812-000 1INFC PCB ASSEMBLY NFC MODEL




Figure 160C READER/ADF ASSEMBLY




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

160C NPN 1|READER/ADF ASSEMBLY
1 FC7-6189-000 1|ROLLER, PICK-UP
2 FC7-6320-000 2|BUSHING
3 FC7-6321-000 1|FLAG, DOCUMENT SCANNER
4 FC7-6322-000 T1|ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
5 FC9-1503-000 1|PLATE, GROUNDING
6 FL3-9296-000 1|COVER, REAR
1 FL3-9295-000 1|COVER, FRONT UPPER
8 FC9-1534-000 1|TRAY, DOCUMENT
9 FC9-1535-000 1|TRAY, SUB DOCUMENT
10 FLO-1992-000 1|PANEL, OPEN/CLOSE
11 FC0-4435-000 1|SHEET, WHITE
12 FE2-2444-000 1|LABEL, SIZE INDEX
13 FE2-3485-000 1|PLATE, PAPER SIZE
14 FC9-5655-000 1|TRAY, SUB
15 FC9-5656-000 1|GUIDE, DOCUMENT, FRONT
16 FC9-5657-000 1|GUIDE, DOCUMENT, REAR
17 FC9-7563-000 1|LABEL, SIZE INDEX
18 FC9-7567-000 1|LABEL, GLASS CLEANING
19 FL2-6637-000 1|ROLLER, SEPARATION
20 FL3-2453-000 2|HINGE, ADF
21 FL3-3539-000 1|HOLDER, DOCUMENT, RELEASE SHEET
22 FM0-4855-000 1|PAPER FEED GUIDE ASSEMBLY
23 FM3-9538-000 1|SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
24 XA9-0831-000 5|SCREW, M3X10
25 FU7-0672-000 1|GEAR, 24T
26 FU7-2018-000 1|SPRING, COMPRESSION
27 XA9-0476-000 2|SCREW, TP M3X8
28 FU8-0895-000 1|GEAR, 18T
29 FU8-2007-000 1|SPRING, COMPRESSION
30 HC1-0586-000 4|RETAINING RING
1

31

HU1-1022-000

BUSHING




Figure 165 PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

-------------------------------------------------------------

(J1302)

- (J1305)

( (1310)
e 29

'\ (J1003)
6

(903)ed
@902/

(J1310)

I Nmnz)

/

PS703
E.J1302)) B ]
/““’ &

30

(M721)
(J1305)

“(ps702)
30 (1312) &




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

65 FMO-4857-000 1|PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
1 FC7-6052-010 1|RATCHET, PAPER FEED ROLLER
2 FC7-6297-000 1|PAD, SEPARATION
3 FC7-6299-000 1|HOLDER, SEPARATION PAD
4 FC7-6300-000 1|CLAMP, SEPARATION PAD
5 FC9-1512-000 1|LEVER, RELEASE
6 VS1-7177-002 1|CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
1 FC9-1526-000 1|GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY
8 FC9-5654-000 1|SHEET, SEPARATION PAD
9 FL3-1431-000 1|ARM, SEPARATION SWING
10 FL3-1437-000 1|GUIDE LOWER ASSEMBLY
11 FM4-1885-000 1|PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
12 FL3-2458-000 1|PAPER DELIVERY ROLLER ASS'Y
13 FM3-9542-000 1|DRIVE PLATE ASSEMBLY
14 FM0-4859-000 1IMOTOR DRIVE ASS'Y M721
15 FU5-6992-000 3|ROLLER, AUXILIARY
16 FU6-2998-000 1|SPRING, COMPRESSION
17 FU6-2999-000 1|SPRING, TENSION
18 FU7-0667-000 1|GEAR, 20T
19 FU7-0668-000 1|GEAR, 54T
20 FU7-0669-000 1|GEAR, 46T/23T
21 FU7-0671-000 1|GEAR, 36T
22 FU7-0676-000 1|GEAR, 21T/42T
23 FU7-0678-000 1|GEAR, 51T/17T
24 FU7-2016-000 1|SPRING, COMPRESSION
25 FU8-2008-000 3|SPRING, COMPRESSION
26 FU7-2021-000 1|SPRING, COMPRESSION
27 HC1-0586-000 5|RETAINING RING
28 HU1-1022-000 4|BUSHING
29 VS1-7207-004 1|CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
30 WG8-5696-000 2|PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 PS702, PS703
31 FM4-1873-000 1|GUIDE ASSEMBLY, UPPER
32 FC7-6182-000 1|LEVER, ROLLER RELEASE
33 FC7-6278-000 1|FLAPPER, PAPER DELIVERY
34 FC7-6281-000 1|SPRING, ARM
35 FM3-9541-000 1|PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY
1

w
D

FM3-9543-000

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

SL4




Figure 300 CASSETTE




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

300

FM4-4279-000

—_

CASSETTE




Figure 400 READER ASSEMBLY

\ ~
(M720)
(J1402)

(J1401)
2

14 \
e ¢

(PS701) @;

(J1404)

(J1404) /I

(J904)




F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
400 FM1-J270-000 1|READER ASSEMBLY
1 FC9-1650-000 1|BELT, TIMING
2 FC9-2101-000 1|MOUNT, SUPPORTER
3 FC9-4589-000 2|LEVER, FAGE-DOWN
4 FC9-4590-000 2|HOLDER, FAGE-DOWN LEVER
5 FC9-7571-000 2|SPACER, CIS
5 FC9-7573-000 2|SPACER, CIS
5 FC9-7574-000 2|SPACER, CIS
6 FK3-1884-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
1 FK4-2614-000 1|CABLE, FLAT
8 FM0-3591-000 1|READER COVER UNIT
9 FM4-3653-000 1|CABLE, READER
10 FM4-4301-000 1|DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY M720
1 FM4-9076-000 1|CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR ASS'Y CIS
12 VS1-7177-003 1|CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
13 VS1-7177-004 1|CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
14 WG8-5696-000 1|PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 PS701
15 XA9-0476-000 10[SCREW, TP M3X8




Figure 460 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

460

FM4-3359-000

—_

LASER SCANNER ASS'Y

M7




Figure 530 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y

{J4ID1?)

(SR16)




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

530

RM1-4852-000

—_

INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y

SR16




Figure 810C FIXING ASS'Y

w10~

4 (SR8) e
N (J3014) {3

(TH802) .
(TH803)
7 wro9) 1 '%,
@ ! 100V(H100) 7
120V(H120)
! 230V/(H220)



F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK aTyY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
810C FM1-D608-000 1|FIXING ASS’Y
1 FM4-3063-000 1|FIXING FILM ASSEMBLY Eggg TH801, THB02, T
2 FU7-8111-000 1|LABEL, CAUTION
3 RC2-3367-000 1|ROLLER, PRESSURE
4 WG8-5696-000 3|PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 SR8, SR9, SR10
5 XA9-1418-000 2|SCREW, TP, M3X6
6 XA9-1420-000 1|SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
7 XA9-1835-000 4|SCREW, D, M3X6
8 XD9-0235-000 1[RING, E
9 FE3-8643-000 1|GUIDE, PRESSURE, RIGHT UPPER




Figure 900C MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (MF729Cdw, MF729Cx)




FIG/KEY

PART NUMBER

RANK

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

900C

FM1-N833-000

1|MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

MF729Cdw, MF729Cx

IC

FK2-7852-000

1|11C, T6THS5EFG-0002 (0), STANDARD

IC18

IC

FK3-1800-000

1|11C, ASIC, MB8AA4241EPBH-GE1

1C14




Figure 900D MAIN CONTROLLER PGB ASSEMBLY (MF724Cdw)




F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
900D FM1-N821-000 1|MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY MF724Cdw

IC FK2-7852-000 1|11C, T6THS5EFG-0002 (0), STANDARD 1C18

IC FK3-1800-000 1]11C, ASIC, MBBAA4241EPBH-GE1 IC14




Figure 900E MAIN CONTROLLER PGB ASSEMBLY (MF728Cdw)




F1G/KEY PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
900E FM1-N825-000 1|MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY MF728Cdw

IC FK2-7852-000 1|11C, T6THS5EFG-0002 (0), STANDARD 1C18

IC FK3-1800-000 1]11C, ASIC, MBBAA4241EPBH-GE1 IC14




Figure ZZA MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

Mech anical standard parts

BEWRERR

About a mechanical standard parts
A Mechanical standard parts is a mechanical part which not parts peculiar to a product.
They are parts which are common to a Canon product and are used, such as a screw and a washer.
The Fig No. and parts number of the mechanical standard parts are not listed in the product parts catalog.
Refer to the parts catalog of mechanical standard parts when checking the parts number for screw or
washer etc. and identify them by part shape or size.

HHRERR LT
HRESS L E, URRKREOHMATEHLE ., ALy v G/ VURRETHEREATLS
HESS (A HESBR) OLTT.
BEOA—vh20J2E, BRFESRKOFgNo PHRESIRBLTESYELA,
RLv, Tl ryZE0MRBESTASLLEE. #ERENKO/—VHF0TE2ERBL. HROBKP
KESHLHEL, FALTLWABREASTILESL,

Material and surface treatment of a mechanical standard parts
Material and surface treatment of mechanical standard parts are assigned commonly for each part.
Refer to the Table 1 for the parts which material and surface treatment are assigned as numbers.
HHREERQOMHE L URENRE

HREEDNQOMHE L UREREIZOVTIE, FEBKREETROSATVET,
HHBELURELENEFESTROOATVAEHRIZOVNTIE, RI1EBBLTIESL,

Table 1 Material and Surface treatment
=1 HHEBIUERELE

No. Material Surface treatment Color
ES #H FEnE &

1 Stainless steel black coloring (BC4) Black
Stainless steel |AT > L AREE(BC4Y) g2

2 AT LA  |[nottobegiven White
L =]

3 Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Brass Bl = w4 LA v AF(NL) =]

4 W Black nickel plating (BN) Black
BB v ILA Y F(EBN) 2

5 White zinc trivalent chromate treating (ZC3) White
BEE#H 3y 04— KZC3) =]

6 Regular nickel chromium plating (NC) White
il = v LY AL A vF(NC) =]

7 Steel Regular nickel plating (NL) White
7 Tl = LA F(NL) 5]

5 Iron and steel phosphating (P1) Black
Sk EEELIB MIR(P1) R

9 Black zinc trivalent chromate treating (BZ3) Black

2eEHEN3fs 04— BZ3)




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




Figure ZZB (1 / 7 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1. Screws
RL
How to read Parts Numbers
HRESORA
Screws
fal
XB1-2400-609
Type No.
RAUES
Normal designation (d)
R LOFY (d)
Length (L)
hLogz (L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

HHEBLURENLE

1-1. Cross Recessed Head Screws for Precision Equipments
WmERRRTFERFENML

o HE——TF 4 o
H |

—

T 1

.
__
B L ‘

XB1-2 expresses Binding head machine screw.
XB1-2[E, /A1 > FRLERT

40 expresses M4.0.

400, M4.0EET

0-80 expresses a length of 6.0mm.
0-60l%. 6.0mMmOEE E#x&/T

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

9iF, MILYHE (REEHIMmI/OA—) ERT

Head size (mm)

X4 | nasim

Type No. Type BEEL~T % (mm)
HAES A M1.4[M1.6]M1.7] M2 [M2.5]m2.6
XA1-1 Par[ head Class 1 XA1-1 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
CIaRE: ] XA1-1 0.5/0.55| 0.5| 06| 09| 0.8
XA13 Coyntersunk head Class 1 XA1-3 2| 24| 25 3| 38 4
o1 XA1-3 0.48|0.565|0.68]0.73|0.85]0.93
Qval countersunk head Class 1 XA1-4 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4

+
S

XA1-4 |068| 08|088] 1[1.25| 1.3

XA1-6 Pan head Class 3

XA1-8 25| 28 3] 3.5] 43| 45

I|oxo|xjo|x|jo|x|o

1318 xa1-6 | 08loss| o9l 1] 13| 1.2
AL Pan head Class 2 xa1-7 | 25| 28] 3] 35| 43| 45
1 ~25E xa1-7 | 05]0.55] 05] 06| 09| 08




Figure ZZB (2 / 7 ) MEGHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-2. Precision Tapping Screws
WER2vEVRL

K ) ¥ W
o [} <] xae1,2.4 o Ei= o, XA46,7.9
w1 wl .|
T TN
o 'cI XA4-3 o { : ]~ o, XA48
' 8 v |/
H
=
o | ==
i, A
ﬂrll-—-t— L
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BAEP~TE (mm)
EHES ki M1.4|M1.6(M1.7| M2 [M2.5|M2.6
XA4-1 With tatered end pan head Class 1 D XA4-1 2] 24| 25 3| 38 4
Y-~ H XA4-1 05|055| 05| 06| 09 08
XAd-2 With tatered end pan head Class 3 D XA4-2 25| 28 3] 35| 43| 45
#Y-1~38 H XA4-2 08loss| 09| 1] 13] 12
XAd-3 With tatered end countersunk head D XA4-3 2] 24) 25 3|38 4
fky-aix H XA4-3 0.48|055|058|0.73|0.85|0.93
XAd-4 With tatered end pan head Class 2 D XA4-4 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
kY- ~23E H XA4-4 05|055| 05| 06| 09| 0.8
XA45 With parallel end ultra thin head D XA4-5 25| 28 3 - - -
2 A kL— F-iBHEE H XA4-5 02|02(02] - -] -
XA4-6 With parallel end pan head Class 1 D XA4-6 2] 24| 25 3] 38 4
AbL— k-1~ 15E H XA4-6 05/055| 0.5/ 06| 09| 0.8
XAd-T With parallel end pan head Class 3 D XA4-7 25] 28| 3| 35| 43| 45
A kL— b-12~33E H XAd4-7 08085 09 11 1.3] 1.2
XA4-8 With parallel end countersunk head D XA4-8 2] 24] 25 3] 38| 4
AkL—F-E5 H XA4-8 0.48|0.55|0.58{0.73|0.85|0.93
XA4-9 With parallel end pan head Class 2 D XA4-9 25| 28 3| 3.5| 43| 45
Ak L— k-1i~27E H XA4-9 0.5(/055| 05| 06| 09| 0.8




Figure ZZB (3 / 7 ) MEGHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-3. Cross Recessed Head Screws
—fEA+FERTENML

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type EEER~TIE (mm)
RAES Lkl M2 [M2.5|M2.6] M3 | M4 | M5
XB1- I:?Qhead dk XB1-1 35| 45| 45| 55 7 9
& k XB1-1 1.3 1.7 1.7 2| 26| 3.3
XB12 Binding head di XB1-2 43| 53| 55| 63| 83|10.3
"N UE k+f  XB1-2 1.2] 1.5] 16| 19| 25| 31
XB1-3 Cogntersunk head di XB1-3 4 5 - 5] 8| 10
&b k XB1-3 12[1.45] -|1.75] 23] 2.8
XB1-4 Ova!gountersunk head dk XB1-4 4 5 - 5] 8| 10
AED k#f  XB1-4 16| 2| -l245| 32| 4
Screwpatlenglft; 8| 12| 12| 12| 16| 20

hUl#EED




Figure ZZB (4 / 7 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-4. Cross Recessed Head Screws with Captive Washer
EEHAA+FRIGE ML

= = = =

L |
]
ull

g
[
;

XB2-1 XB2-2 XB2-3 xB2-4

il
B
B
=
i

XB2-5 XB2-6 XB2-7 XB2-8
Type No. Type
BRES )|
Pan head + Plain washer (circular bright)
AHS AR EES
Pan head + Spring washer
RBz2 Fents PR
XB2-3 Pan head + Toothed lock washer
Eh C+#EfTES
Pan head + Spring washer and
XB2-4 plain washer (circular bright)

AR C+([E A+ ) S
Binding head + Plain washer (circular brigh

-

)

Al2-3 1A Y KR L+ TES
Binding head + Spring washer
XBz8 1’4 Y FRC+EhES
XB2-7 Binding head + Toothed lock washer
8 N v FhU+EftES
Binding head + Spring washer and
XB2-8 plain washer (circular bright)

A 2 FR L+(ITh+F)ES




Figure ZZB (5 / 7 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-5. Hexagon Head Tapping Screws for Matallic Materials
EEAARATvEVRL

H L |
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BAAR~T i (mm)
HAES b M3 M4
For metallic materials D 8 10
ABS8 SRASvEY B 55 | 55
XB3-7 For metallic materials with clawed H XB3-6 3.1 31
EBASY vE-DHFE H XB3-7 32 32

1-6. Special Tapping Screws

BEavEshl
o =
f
Head size (mm)
BEER T & (mm)
Type No. Type M3 M4
BHES bl dk 6.3 8.3
Binding head k 1.3 1.7
XB4-5 KA UFE e 19 | 25




Figure ZZB (6 / 7 ) MEGHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-7. General Head Tapping Screws
—f#Ag2vE RL

J NE— R F
u[ HE=F e 2 P17 s
l )/
P I —— k L
& %Ez]—u XB4-7
Al ‘
7 1
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BBER~T % (mm)
ERES Rl M2 [M2.5|M2.6] M3 | M4 | M5
d XB4-6 35| 45| 45| 55| 7| 9
XB4-6 Fanhend k
£ k XB4-6 1.3 1.7] 17| 2| 26| 33
XBA-7 Binding head dk _ XB4-7 43| 53| 55| 63| 8.3[10.3
AR k+f  XB4-7 12| 15| 16| 1.9] 25] 31
XB4-8 Countersunk head dk XB4-8 4 5| 52| 6 8| 10
- =5 k XB4-8 1.2]|1.45| 15[1.75| 23| 28
1-8. Tapping Screws for Metallic Materials
ERAA vE RL
/
g ' < xesa 8 - Sv XB5-6
L k| L
™
XB5-2
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BRER<T ik (mm)
FAES ikl M2.5|M2.6] M3 [ M4 [ M5
%BEA Pan head dk  XB5-1 45| 45| 55| 7| 9
A g~ k XB5-1 1.7 1.7] 2| 26| 33
- Binding head dk  XB5-2 55| 55| 6.3] 83103
B AT 4 k+f  XB5-2 16| 16| 18] 25| 3.1
XB5-6 Flanged pan head dk XBS5-6 6.5 6.5 8| 10| 12
DIt ELA k XB5-6 21| 21[1.75] 3.2] 4




Figure ZZB (7 / 7 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-9. Hexagon Socket Set Screws
RARGELESHRL

s -
) I O

XB6-1 XB6-2 XB6-3
Head size (mm)
gEAR~T % (mm)
M1.6 M2.5

—— T W17 M2 |y el M3 | M5 | M5 | M6
HAES 5 s 07| 09l 13] 15/ 2] 25| 3
XB6-1 Cone point t 16| 17 2| 2| 25| 3|35
e K Gt max XB6-1 04| 05l065[075] 1]1.25] 15
it Double point 01 max XB6-2 [ 12] 15[ 17] 22] 28] 33
FTNHRA b di min XB6-2 1] 12] 14| 19] 2.4] 29
— Flat point dp mex XB6-3 08| 1] 15] 2| 25| 35] 4
T dpmin XB6-3  [0.55|0.75|1.25|1.75|2.25| 3.2| 3.7

1-10. Flanged Pan Head Machine Screws
DlEFFELEANRL

) f
==
¥
k] L
Head size (mm)
BEER~T & (mm)
Type No. Type M2.5
HAES Al N2 |z gf M= | M5 | M2
XB6-7 Flanged pan head dk 5| 6.5 8| 10| 12
DiFftELA k 1.7] 21| 25| 32| 4




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




Figure ZZC MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)

2. Bolts (Socket head cap screw)

Rk
How to read Parts Numbers
HRESORA
Bolt (Socket head cap screw)
AL+
XB7-1080-409
Type No.
HRES
Normal designation (d)
R LOFEY (d)
“+—— Length (L)
hLoEsE (L)
—— Material and Surface treatment
HEBE L URELE

2-1. Hexagon socket head cap screws
RANRGERL b

XB7-1 expresses Hexagon socket head cap screws.
XB7-1lE, RARGFERL FERT

080 expresses M8.0.
0801, M8 0%+«

40 expresses a length of 40mm.
40(%, A0MMOEEEERT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate

treating) from Table 1.
9Ix. 1LY (REEMIBI/OA—F) ERY

K L
Head size (mm)
FRER T & (mm)
M3 | M4| M5 | M6 | M8 | M10| M12
Type No. Type S 25| 3 4] 5 6 8| 10
BRES A dk 55| 7| 85 10| 13| 16| 18
XB7-1 Hexagon socket head cap screws K 3 4 5 6 8| 10| 12
N RARGERL - Screwpa‘tlengh
max| 18| 20| 22| 24| 28| 32| 36
RLERSE bma




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




Figure ZZD MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS

3. Nuts
+Tu bk
How to read Parts Numbers
HaMESODRA
Nuts
Fv bk
XB7-2100-309
[ Type No.
HAES
Normal designation (d)
R LOMEY (d)
L—— Material and Surface treatment

MHEB& URELE

3-1. Hexagon Nuts and Hexagon Thin Nuts

ATV R

(NUTS)

XB7-210 expresses Hexagon nut class 1.
XB7-2101%. A"t v MiEERT

0-30 expresses M3.0.

0-30I%. M3.0%E&RT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

9ix, K1Yl (REEHIMEI/OA—F) XY

S Head size (mm)
EA&p~ti& (mm)
M2 |M2.5| M3 | M4 | M5 | M&| M8
Type No. Type S 4 5| 55 7 8| 10| 13
HHES Ll m XB7-210 16| 2| 24|32| 4| 5|65
XB7-210 Hexagon nut Class 1 m_XB7-220 121 16| 18| 24| 32| 36 5
AAT Y b1 m xB7-230,231| 16| 2| 24| 32|47 52|68
XB7-220 Hexagon nut Class 3 m_XB7-240, 241 - - - -1 51156775
AAT v h-33E m XB7-250 -1 -] -] -ls6|61]79
XB7-230 Hexagon nut Style 1 double chamfered m_XB7-260 12) 16| 18| 22|27| 32| 4
AATYRAZANI-EELEY m XB7-270 12 16| 18] 22| 27[32] 4
Hexagon nut Style 1 washer faced
XBT-231 | xfF oy -84 LB &
Hexagon nut Style 2 double chamfered
XB7-240 | @y v -2 B A L2-WEE Y
Hexagon nut Style 2 washer faced
XBT-241 | X@mF o -2 A N2-EEf &
Hexagon nut
XB7-250 | e |
Hexagon thin nut double chamfered
XB7-260 | xmig+ o h-mEE Y
Hexagon thin nut not chamfered
XB7-270 | x@migF v b-mE YEL




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




Figure ZZE (1 / 3 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5. Retaining Rings
1

How to read Parts Numbers
HRESODRA

Retaining Rings
k&

XD2-1100-202
Type No. XD2-110 expresses retaining ring-E type (Type1).
HAES XD2-1101%, ER¢ibsH® (13E) R
Nominal designation 0-20 expresses a 020 of nominal designation.
(See Table 5)
I 0-201%. MFU020% KT (R55H)
L Material and Surface treatment 2 expresses Stainless steel (Surface treatment is

not to be given) from Table 1.
HHBLUER@NE 2%, FMEYRAFULR (RELELL) 2%7

5-1. Retaining Rings - E type

ERLE &
Table 5 5
Nominal
Type designationd (mm) [D (mm)| t (mm)
AR | my
007 | 0.65 2 0.2

010 | 095 2.8 0.2
013 [ 1.25 3.3 0.3
017 | 1.65 4.2 0.4
020 [ 1.95 46 0.5

024 2.35 6 06

Type No. Type 028 | 274 6.5 0.6
RBHES 2 Type 1 032 | 314| 72| 06
XD2-110 Retaining ring - E type (Type 1) 13% 037 | 3.64 8 0.7
Efzib s (130) 040 | 3.93 10 0.7

XD2-120 Retaining ring - E type (Type 2) 042 | 413 10 07
ERziL &% (278) 050 493 11 0.7

058 | 573 12 0.7
060 [ 593 | 127 0.9
064 | 632 | 135 0.9
074 | 7.31 15 0.9

080 7.91 16.5 1

008 0.8 2 0.2

012 1.2 3 03

015 1.5 4 04

020 2 5| 04

025 | 25 6| 04

Type 2 030 3 7| o6
218 040 4 9| o6
050 5 11 06

060 6 12 08

070 7 14 0.8

080 8| 16| 08

090 9| 18| 08

100 10 20 1




Figure ZZE ( 2 / 3 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-2. Grip Rings
JYyTikHE
- Table 5 &5
! Nominal
i designationds (mmy)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)
RS
7" 020 19| 05 1 1.8| 08

025 | 235 05 12 19 0.9
030 | 2.85 0.6 1.4 1.9 0.9
035 3.3 06 16 2 0.9
st 040 38 0.8 1.8 28 1.2
045 | 4.25 0.8 2 29 1.3
050 | 4.75 0.8 22 2.9 1.3

0860 BT 1 2.4 3.1 1.4
Type No. Type 070 6.7 ) 2.7 3.3 1.4
HAES 54 080 | 7.7 1 3| 35| 14
Grip ring 090 | 865 1.2 3.3 4.7 1.5
XD2210 | sr1) o Fik st 100 | 965| 12| 35| 47 2
5-3. Toothed Retaining Rings
H{t ERILDHE
Table 5 =5
Nominal No of
designationdz (mm)|D (mm)| t (mm) | teeth
— R B
05| 14| 52| 025 3
L 020 1.9 6 0.25 3
t 024| 23| 64| 025 3
030 2.8 8 0.25 4
040 38 9 0.25 4
Type No. Type 050 4.8 10 | 0.25 5
BANES 8l 060 | 58 1] 025 5
xD2.230 | Toothed retaining ring 080 78 13| 025 5
E{tERILOE 100 98| 154 | 025 6




Figure ZZE ( 3 / 3 ) MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-4, Retaining Rings - C Type

CHz ik shi Table 5 %5

Nominal

designationds (mm)| t(mm)| b (mm)|a (mm)|do (mm)
Er U
010 9.3 1 16 3 1:2
012 3 B | 1 1.8 3.2 1.5
014 12.9 1 2 3.4 1.7
015 13.8 1 2.1 3.5 17
016 14.7 1 22 36 1.7
017 15.7 1 2.2 3.7 1.7
Type No. Type 018 16.5 1.2 26 3.8 1.7
HAES 551 020 | 185 12| 27| 39 2
XD2-310 Retaining ring - C type for shaft 022 | 205 1.2 2.7 4.1 2
Cieibsh® 34 025 | 232| 12| 31| 43 2
028 25.9 15 3.1 46 2
030 | 27.9 1.5 35 4.8 2
032 | 296 1.5 3.5 5 2.5
035 32.2 1.5 4 54 25
Table 5 =5

Nominal

designationds (mmy)| t(mm)|b (mm)|a (mm)|do (mm)
al e

010 10.7 1 1.8 3.1 1.2
011 11.8 1 1.8 3.2 1.2
012 13 1 1.8 3:3 1.5
014 151 1 2 3.6 1T
016 173 1 2 3.7 1.7
018 19.5 1 2.5 4 1.7
Type No. Type 019 | 205 1] 25 4 2
HAES A 020 | 215 1 2.5 4 2
XD2.320 | Retaining ring - C type for hole 022 | 235 1 25 41 2
CRb&E A 025 | 269 1.2 3 4.4 2
028 301 1.2 3 4.6 2
030 321 1.2 3 4.7 2

032 | 344 1.2 3.5 5.2 25
035 | 37.8 1.5 3.5 52 2.5
037 | 398 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
040 | 435 1.8 4 5.7 25
042 | 455 1.8 4 5.8 2.5
045 | 485 1.8 4.5 59 25
047 | 50.5 1.8 4.5 6.1 25

050 | 542 2 4.5 6.5 25
052 | 56.2 2 5.1 6.5 25
055 | 59.2 2 5.1 6.5 25
060 | 64.2 2 5.1 6.8 25
062 | 66.2 2 5.5 6.9 2.5
0e8 | 725 25 6 7.4 25

072 | 76.5 25 6.6 7.4 2.5
075 | 795 25 6.6 7.8 25

080 | 855 2.5 ¥ 8 25
085 | 905 3 7 8 3
080 | 955 3 76 8.3 3

085 | 100.5 3 8 8.5 3




| F1G/KEY | PART NUMBER RANK QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS




